UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DOCTORAL RESEARCH

VOLUME 17
2016



UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DOCTORAL RESEARCH

VOLUME 17

2016

DELHI UNIVERSITY LIBRARY SYSTEM



Design & Data Entry Team Data Collation/Collection

Sanjeev Kumar Dr. JKS Chauhan
Rajni Saini Amarjit Kaur
O P Gupta Saroj Razdan
Mohammad Shariq
Sarita

Editors

Dr. Dharm Veer Singh

University Librarian

Saleem Anwer R.P. Singh

Deputy Librarian Deputy Librarian
Dr. Narender Kumar Rajesh Singh
Deputy Librarian Deputy Librarian

Special Editor
R.N. Vashista

Former University Librarian

Published & Printed By
University Librarian, University of Delhi
Delhi -110 007, India

Design and Typesetting
Computerised Library Services Department (CLSD)
Central Library, University of Delhi, Delhi-110 007



DELHI UNIVERSITY LIBRARY SYSTEM
DOCTORAL THESES COLLECTION

The Central Library of Delhi University Library System (DULS)
is the Depository Library for housing, maintaining and
servicing the collection of theses approved by the University
of Delhi for the award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy to its
research scholars. This collection has 22669 doctoral theses
on its rolls in about 50 subjects in which research is carried
out under the aegis of the University.

DULS publishes an yearly catalogue of University research
constituting details of theses and Dissertations. It is brought
out under the title Doctoral Research on the eve of the
Annual Convocation of the University. In addition, Doctoral
Research also lists M.Phil. Dissertations approved by the
University during the academic year.

Doctoral Research is the product of the new millenium. It was
born in the year 2000. Historically, it has a genealogy spread
over 50 years. Its immediate predecessor was the Handbook
of Research Activities. The genesis of this Handbook dates back
to the year 1957 when the Academic Council of the Univesity
decided to bring out a publication under the title Abstracts of
Theses. However, it took seven years before the first volume
of the Abstracts of Theses could be brought out on the eve of
the Republic Day in January 1964 by the Registrar of the
University. It reported abstracts of 50 theses prepared by the
authors themselves out of a total of 70 theses accepted by the
University by 1956-57.

Two decades later, in January 1984, another publication
entitled Doctoral Theses1972-82, reporting 1,825 theses was
brought out by the University on the occasion of its Diamond
Jubilee. In 1986, the idea of regularising this publication on
a continuing basis and publishing it every year on the eve of the



Annual Convocation of the University under the title Handbook
of Research Activities was revived by the Vice-Chancellor
Professor Moonis Raza. The following volumes of the
Handbook were published annually:

Handbook of Research Activities 1986-87 127p.
Handbook of Research Activities 1987-88 355p.
Handbook of Research Activities 1988-89 331p.
Handbook of Research Activities 1989-90 597p.
Handbook of Research Activities 1990-91 545p.
Handbook of Research Activities 1991-92 441p.
Handbook of Research Activities 1992-93 357p.
Handbook of Research Activities 1993-94 132p.
Handbook of Research Activities 1994-95 191p.
10. Handbook of Research Activities 1995-96 099p.
11. Handbook of Research Activities 1996-97 188p.
12. Handbook of Research Activities 1997-98 180p.
13. Handbook of Research Activities 1998-99 119p.

O RN OA W

The Handbook was superseded by Doctoral Research from the
year 2000 and the following volumes of the New Series have
appeared so far:

1. Doctoral Research Vol 1 2000 Ph.D. Theses : 351 174 p.
2. Doctoral Research Vol 2 2001 Ph.D. Theses : 113 197 p.
3. Doctoral Research Vol 3 2002 Ph.D. Theses : 228 285 p.
4. Doctoral Research Vol 4 2003 Ph.D. Theses : 208 256 p.
5. Doctoral Research Vol 5 2004 Ph.D. Theses : 256 234 p.
6. Doctoral Research Vol 6 2005 Ph.D. Theses : 209 255 p.
7. Doctoral Research Vol 7 2006 Ph.D. Theses : 181 282 p.
8. Doctoral Research Vol 8 2007 Ph.D. Theses : 203 295 p.
9. Doctoral Research Vol 9 2008 Ph.D. Theses : 301 341 p.
10. Doctoral Research Vol 10 2009 Ph.D. Theses : 247 298 p.
11. Doctoral Research Vol 11 2010 Ph.D. Theses : 353 360 p.
12. Doctoral Research Vol 12 2011 Ph.D. Theses : 357 428 p.

:Abstracts of Theses

13. Doctoral Research Vol 13 2012 Ph.D. Theses : 330 371 p.
:Abstracts of Theses

14. Doctoral Research Vol 14 2013 Ph.D. Theses : 366 380 p.
15. Doctoral Research Vol 15 2014 Ph.D. Theses : 475 297 p.
16. Doctoral Research Vol 16 2015 Ph.D. Theses : 468 364 p.

The current Volume 17 of Doctoral Research covering the period
2015-2016 presents the following data of Ph. D. Theses and



M.Phil Dissertations.

S.No. Faculty Ph.D. M.Phil.
1 Applied Social Scs. & Humanities 06 -
2. Arts 150 49
3 Biomedical Research 27 -*
4, Commerce and Business Studies 07 02
5. Education 20 -*
6. Inter-Disciplinary & Applied Sc 49 -
7. Law 16 -
8 Management Studies 12 -
9. Mathematical Sciences 33 19

10. Medical Sciences 09 -*

11. Music and Fine Arts 29 -*

12. Science 180 08

13. Social Sciences 73 -*

14.  Technology 16 -

Total 627 78

* This data is somewhat incomplete as some Departments have not responded to

our request for lists of M.Phil dissertations.

Some theses of previous year have also been included in this
volume. It is hoped that in the near future various Boards of
Research Studies in Delhi University would initiate steps to
ensure submission of theses and dissertations in electronic
and digitised format, which would facilitate better and more
scientific documentation involved in a reference work of this kind.

I am extremely grateful to numerous colleagues (named
elsewhere in this volume) who have worked round the clock
to produce this volume in a remarkably short period of just
about a fortnight. I crave the indulgence of users of this
volume and hope that they would exonerate them for
typographical lapses.

Dr. Dharm Veer Singh
November 17, 2016 University Librarian



CONTENTS

CHAPTER DEPARTMENT/FACULTY

I
N o~ O

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

© % N o kb=

ADULT, CONTINUING EDUCATION
AFRICAN STUDIES
ANTHROPOLOGY
ARABIC
BIOCHEMISTRY
BOTANY

BUDDHIST STUDIES
BUSINESS ECONOMICS
CHEMISTRY
COMMERCE
COMPUTER SCIENCE
EAST ASIAN STUDIES

(FORMERLY CHINESE & JAPANESE STUDIES)

ECONOMICS

EDUCATION

ELECTRONIC SCIENCE
ENGLISH

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES
FINANCIAL STUDIES
GENETICS

GEOGRAPHY

GEOLOGY

GERMANIC AND ROMANCE STUDIES

HINDI
HISTORY

ENTRY No.

003

004--007
008--025
026--028
029--030
031--057
058--060
061--063
064--111
112--120
121--127
128--129

130--136
137--156
157--163
164--172
173--175
176--178
179--191
192--199
200--212
213--216
217--267
268--288



CHAPTER DEPARTMENT/FACULTY

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

HOME SCIENCE

LAW

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

LINGUISTICS

MANAGEMENT STUDIES

MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES--MATHEMATICS

MATHEMATICAL SC.--OPERATIONAL RESEARCH

MEDICAL SCIENCES--BIOCHEMISTRY

MEDICAL SCIENCES--BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL SCIENCES--BIOPHYSICS

MEDICAL SCIENCES--GASTROENTEROLOGY

MEDICAL SCIENCES--PEDIATRICS

MEDICAL SCIENCES--PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCE & RESEARCH

MEDICAL SCIENCES--PHARMACOLOGY

MEDICAL SCIENCES--PHYSIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MODERN INDIANLANGUAGES & LITERARY STUDIES

MUSIC

PERSIAN

PHILOSOPHY

PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES

PHYSICS AND ASTROPHYSICS

PLANT MOLECULAR BIOLOGY

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PSYCHOLOGY
SEE ALSO CHAPTER 66 ENTRY NO. 699 --705

ENTRY No.

289--302
303--318
319--323
324--333
334--345
346--383
384--390
391--399
400--416
417
418
419
420

421--425
426

427--438
439--447
448--476
477--478
479--485
486--503
504--533
534--545
546--557
558--568



CHAPTER DEPARTMENT/FACULTY ENTRY No.

50. PUNJABI 569--600
51. SANSKRIT 601--622
52. SLAVONIC & FINNO-UGRIAN STUDIES 623
53. SOCIAL WORK 624--633
54. SOCIOLOGY 634--641
55. TECHNOLOGY--APPLIED PHYSICS 642--643
56. TECHNOLOGY--APPLIED SCIENCES & 644
HUMANITIES
57. TECHNOLOGY--APPLIED SCIENCES 645
58. TECHNOLOGY--CIVIL ENGINEERING 646
59. TECHNOLOGY--COMPUTER ENGINEERING 647--648
60. TECHNOLOGY--ELECTRONIC AND COMM. ENGG. 649--653
61. TECHNOLOGY--INSTRUMENTATION AND 654--655
CONTROL ENGINEERING

62. TECHNOLOGY--MANUFACTURING PROCESSES 656
63. TECHNOLOGY--MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 657

64. URDU 658--668
65. ZOOLOGY 669--698
66. LATE ADDITIONS 699--705
RESEARCHERS’INDEX Pages 269--277
SUPERVISORS’INDEX Pages 278--286
TITLE INDEX Pages 287--330

KEY WORDSAND THEME/SUBJECTINDEX Pages 331--350



