UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DOCTORAL RESEARCH

VOLUME 17 2016

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DOCTORAL RESEARCH

VOLUME 17 2016



DELHI UNIVERSITY LIBRARY SYSTEM

Design & Data Entry Team

Sanjeev Kumar Rajni Saini O P Gupta Mohammad Shariq Sarita

Data Collation/Collection

Dr. JKS Chauhan Amarjit Kaur Saroj Razdan

Editors

Dr. Dharm Veer Singh University Librarian

Saleem Anwer
Deputy Librarian

Dr. Narender Kumar
Deputy Librarian

Rajesh Singh
Deputy Librarian

Deputy Librarian

Special Editor

R.N. Vashista Former University Librarian

Published & Printed By University Librarian, University of Delhi Delhi -110 007, **India**

Design and Typesetting Computerised Library Services Department (CLSD) Central Library, University of Delhi, Delhi-110 007

DELHI UNIVERSITY LIBRARY SYSTEM DOCTORAL THESES COLLECTION

The Central Library of Delhi University Library System (DULS) is the Depository Library for housing, maintaining and servicing the collection of theses approved by the University of Delhi for the award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy to its research scholars. This collection has 22669 doctoral theses on its rolls in about 50 subjects in which research is carried out under the aegis of the University.

DULS publishes an yearly catalogue of University research constituting details of theses and Dissertations. It is brought out under the title *Doctoral Research* on the eve of the Annual Convocation of the University. In addition, *Doctoral Research* also lists M.Phil. Dissertations approved by the University during the academic year.

Doctoral Research is the product of the new millenium. It was born in the year 2000. Historically, it has a genealogy spread over 50 years. Its immediate predecessor was the *Handbook of Research Activities*. The genesis of this *Handbook* dates back to the year 1957 when the Academic Council of the University decided to bring out a publication under the title *Abstracts of Theses*. However, it took seven years before the first volume of the *Abstracts of Theses* could be brought out on the eve of the Republic Day in January 1964 by the Registrar of the University. It reported abstracts of 50 theses prepared by the authors themselves out of a total of 70 theses accepted by the University by 1956-57.

Two decades later, in January 1984, another publication entitled *Doctoral Theses* 1972-82, reporting 1,825 theses was brought out by the University on the occasion of its Diamond Jubilee. In 1986, the idea of regularising this publication on a continuing basis and publishing it every year on the eve of the

Annual Convocation of the University under the title *Handbook* of *Research Activities* was revived by the Vice-Chancellor Professor Moonis Raza. The following volumes of the *Handbook* were published annually:

```
Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1986-87
                                                  127p.
2.
   Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1987-88
                                                  355p.
   Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1988-89
                                                  331p.
4.
   Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1989-90
                                                  597p.
   Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1990-91
                                                  545p.
   Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1991-92
                                                  441p.
                                     1992-93
7.
   Handbook of Research Activities
                                                  357p.
   Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1993-94
                                                  132p.
   Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1994-95
                                                  191p.
10. Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1995-96
                                                  099p.
11. Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1996-97
                                                  188p.
12. Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1997-98
                                                  180p.
13. Handbook of Research Activities
                                     1998-99
                                                  119p.
```

The *Handbook* was superseded by *Doctoral Research* from the year 2000 and the following volumes of the New Series have appeared so far:

```
Doctoral Research
                         Vol 1
                                 2000
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 351
                                                              174 p.
    Doctoral Research
                         Vol 2
                                 2001
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 113
                                                              197 p.
                         Vol 3
    Doctoral Research
                                 2002
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 228
                                                              285 p.
4.
    Doctoral Research
                         Vol 4
                                 2003
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 208
                                                              256 p.
5.
    Doctoral Research
                         Vol 5
                                 2004
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 256
                                                              234 p.
    Doctoral Research
                         Vol 6
                                 2005
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 209
6.
                                                             255 p.
7.
    Doctoral Research
                         Vol 7
                                 2006
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 181
                                                             282 p.
8.
    Doctoral Research
                         Vol 8
                                 2007
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 203
                                                             295 p.
    Doctoral Research
                         Vol 9
                                 2008
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 301
                                                              341 p.
10. Doctoral Research
                         Vol 10 2009
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 247
                                                              298 p.
                         Vol 11 2010
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 353
11. Doctoral Research
                                                              360 p.
12. Doctoral Research
                         Vol 12 2011
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 357
                                                              428 p.
    :Abstracts of Theses
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 330
13. Doctoral Research
                         Vol 13 2012
                                                              371 p.
    :Abstracts of Theses
14. Doctoral Research
                         Vol 14 2013
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 366
                                                              380 p.
                         Vol 15 2014
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 475
15. Doctoral Research
                                                              297 p.
16. Doctoral Research
                         Vol 16 2015
                                         Ph.D. Theses: 468
                                                              364 p.
```

The current Volume 17 of *Doctoral Research* covering the period 2015-2016 presents the following data of Ph. D. Theses and

M.Phil Dissertations.

S.No.	Faculty	Ph.D.	M.Phil.
1.	Applied Social Scs. & Humanities	06	*
2.	Arts	150	49
3.	Biomedical Research	27	*
4.	Commerce and Business Studies	07	02
5.	Education	20	*
6.	Inter-Disciplinary & Applied Sc	49	*
7.	Law	16	*
8.	Management Studies	12	*
9.	Mathematical Sciences	33	19
10.	Medical Sciences	09	*
11.	Music and Fine Arts	29	*
12.	Science	180	08
13.	Social Sciences	73	*
14.	Technology	16	*
	Total	627	78

^{*} This data is somewhat incomplete as some Departments have not responded to our request for lists of M.Phil dissertations.

Some theses of previous year have also been included in this volume. It is hoped that in the near future various Boards of Research Studies in Delhi University would initiate steps to ensure submission of theses and dissertations in electronic and digitised format, which would facilitate better and more scientific documentation involved in a reference work of this kind.

I am extremely grateful to numerous colleagues (named elsewhere in this volume) who have worked round the clock to produce this volume in a remarkably short period of just about a fortnight. I crave the indulgence of users of this volume and hope that they would exonerate them for typographical lapses.

Dr. Dharm Veer Singh University Librarian

November 17, 2016

CONTENTS

CHAPTE	R DEPARTMENT/FACULTY	ENTRY No.
1.	ADULT, CONTINUING EDUCATION	003
2.	AFRICAN STUDIES	004007
3.	ANTHROPOLOGY	008025
4.	ARABIC	026028
5.	BIOCHEMISTRY	029030
6.	BOTANY	031057
7.	BUDDHIST STUDIES	058060
8.	BUSINESS ECONOMICS	061063
9.	CHEMISTRY	064111
10.	COMMERCE	112120
11.	COMPUTER SCIENCE	121127
12.	EAST ASIAN STUDIES (FORMERLY CHINESE & JAPANESE STUDIES)	128129
13.	ECONOMICS	130136
14.	EDUCATION	137156
15.	ELECTRONIC SCIENCE	157163
16.	ENGLISH	164172
17.	ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	173175
18.	FINANCIAL STUDIES	176178
19.	GENETICS	179191
20.	GEOGRAPHY	192199
21.	GEOLOGY	200212
22.	GERMANIC AND ROMANCE STUDIES	213216
23.	HINDI	217267
24.	HISTORY	268288

CHAPTER	DEPARTMENT/FACULTY	ENTRY No.
25.	HOME SCIENCE	289302
26.	LAW	303318
27.	LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE	319323
28.	LINGUISTICS	324333
29.	MANAGEMENT STUDIES	334345
30.	MATHEMATICAL SCIENCESMATHEMATICS	346383
31.	MATHEMATICAL SCOPERATIONAL RESEARCH	384390
32.	MEDICAL SCIENCESBIOCHEMISTRY	391399
33.	MEDICAL SCIENCESBIOMEDICAL SCIENCES	400416
34.	MEDICAL SCIENCESBIOPHYSICS	417
35.	MEDICAL SCIENCESGASTROENTEROLOGY	418
36.	MEDICAL SCIENCESPEDIATRICS	419
37.	MEDICAL SCIENCESPHARMACEUTICAL	420
	SCIENCE & RESEARCH	
38.	MEDICAL SCIENCESPHARMACOLOGY	421425
39.	MEDICAL SCIENCESPHYSIOLOGY	426
40.	MICROBIOLOGY	427438
41.	MODERN INDIAN LANGUAGES & LITERARY STUDIES	439447
42.	MUSIC	448476
43.	PERSIAN	477478
44.	PHILOSOPHY	479485
45.	PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES	486503
46.	PHYSICS AND ASTROPHYSICS	504533
47.	PLANT MOLECULAR BIOLOGY	534545
48.	POLITICAL SCIENCE	546557
49.	PSYCHOLOGY SEE ALSO CHAPTER 66 ENTRY NO. 699705	558568

CHAPTER	ENTRY No.		
50.	PUNJABI		569600
51.			601622
52.			623
53.	SOCIAL WORK		624633
54.	SOCIOLOGY		634641
55.	TECHNOLOGYAPPLIED PHYSICS		642643
56.	TECHNOLOGYAPPLIED SCIENCES &		644
00.	HUMANITIES		
57.	TECHNOLOGYAPPLIED SCIENCES		645
58.	TECHNOLOGYCIVIL ENGINEERING		646
59.			647648
60.			649653
61.			654655
	CONTROL ENGINEERING		
62. TECHNOLOGYMANUFACTURING PROCESSES			656
63.			657
64.	URDU		658668
65.	ZOOLOGY		669698
66.	LATE ADDITIONS		699705
	RESEARCHERS'INDEX	Pages	269277
	SUPERVISORS'INDEX	Pages	278286
	TITLE INDEX	Pages	287330
	KEY WORDS AND THEME/SUBJECTINDEX	Pages	331350